

CS 60116/16  
Yashpal Yadav  
vs.  
Surender Kumar Arora

04.10.2021

In pursuance of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, the matter stands taken up for physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Vikesh Rathi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. S.K. Kumar, ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Matter is listed for DE

No DW is present.

One more opportunity is given to the defendant to conclude DE.

Be put up for DE on 30.11.2021.

(Sunil Kumar)  
ADJ-03, North District  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.10.2021