

CS No. 60116/16

Yashpal Yadav Vs. Surender Kumar Arora

01.06.2022

Present: Sh. Deepak, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Keshav Raheja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some time to inspect the court file.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that his application regarding change of address of the defendant is also pending before this Court.

Heard. Record Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the new address is C-311, Street no. 9, Majlis Park near Adarsh Nagar.

Last and final opportunity is given to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant for addressing the arguments failing which the matter will be decided on the basis of the material available on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file physical copy of the application on record. The application is allowed.

Put up for arguments on **17.10.2022.**

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.06.2022