

YASHPAL YADAV
Vs.
SURENDER KUMAR ARORA

14.10.2023

Present: Mr. Pulkit Mittal , Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Jaspreet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant in person.
PW-1 and PW-3 are not present.

ORDER

1. At joint request, be put up for further PE on **27.01.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
14.10.2023