

YASHPAL YADAV
Vs.
SURENDER KUMAR ARORA

05.11.2024

Present: Ms. Anchal, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
DW1 is present.

ORDER

1. Evidence by way of affidavit along with list of witnesses filed on behalf of the defendant. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied today.
2. Be put up for DE on **08.01.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.11.2024