

8 CS DJ 60116/16 YASHPAL YADAV Vs. SURENDER KUMAR
ARORA

23.07.2025

Present: Mr. Sachin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Proxy counsel for plaintiff appeared physically.

Ms. Sheetal Chauhan, Proxy counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

An application u/s 151 CPC r/w Or 18 CPC on behalf of plaintiff is filed. Copy is supplied. Reply if any be filed within 02 weeks after supplying the copy of the same in advance to the opposite counsel against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
12.11.2025.

(Aanchal)
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.07.2025(Ank)